A reader’s guide

Structure of publication

Data coverage

Basic concepts: main data sources

Consumer policy

Consumer policy strategy 2007-2013
Consumer protection

I. CONSUMER PROFILE

Consumers and consumption in the economy
People and households

Time-use

Income levels and income distribution
Consumption or savings?

Credit, ability to pay and indebtedness
Consumer confidence

Il. RETAILING AND ADVERTISING
In-store retailing

Out-of-store sales

E-commerce

Cross-border sales to consumers
Advertising

I1l. ACCESS, CHOICE AND SWITCHING
Access and choice
Switching

IV. CONSUMPTION

Ownership

Frequency of purchase

Structure of consumption expenditure

Expenditure patterns of different population groups

V. PRICES AND INDIRECT TAXES

Price inflation

Price levels

Indirect taxes

VI. CONSUMER SATISFACTION AND COMPLAINTS
Satisfaction

Complaints

VII. QUALITY AND SAFETY

Quality

Safety

VIIl. EXTERNALITIES

Environment

Waste

IX. CONSUMER REPRESENTATION AND PROTECTION

Representation
Protection

Consumers in Europe

o o O

11

11
12

16
16
18
25
28
33
34
38

40
41
46
50
55
58

60
60
63

65
65
67
68
75

87
87
93
98

100
100
104

109
109
113

119
119
121

123
123
125

Directorate-General for
Health & Consumers



1. Food and non-alcoholic beverages 131
1.1 Access, choice 132
1.2 Consumption 138
1.3 Prices 147
1.4 Consumer satisfaction 152
1.5 Quality and safety 153
1.6 Externalities 160
2. Alcoholic beverages and tobacco 163
2.1 Access and choice 164
2.2 Consumption 164
2.3 Prices 170
2.4 Safety 172
2.5 Externalities 174
3. Clothing and footwear 177
3.1 Access and choice 178
3.2 Consumption 181
3.3 Prices 184
3.4 Consumer satisfaction and complaints 186
3.5 Quality 187
4. Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels 189
4.1 Access, choice and switching 191
4.2 Consumption 195
4.3 Prices 205
4.4 Consumer satisfaction and complaints 211
4.5 Quality 219
4.6 Externalities: environment 220
5. Furnishings, household equipment and maintenance 223
5.1 Access and choice 224
5.2 Consumption 227
5.3 Prices 232
5.4 Consumer satisfaction and complaints 235
5.5 Quality 237
6. Health 239
6.1 Access and choice 241
6.2 Consumption 245
6.3 Prices 250
6.4 Consumer satisfaction 252
7. Transport 255
7.1 Access and choice 256
7.2 Consumption 262
7.3 Prices 267
7.4 Consumer satisfaction and complaints 271
7.5 Quality and safety 275
7.6 Externalities 280

Directorate-General for .
Health & Consumers Consumers in Europe




8. Communications

8.1 Access, choice and switching

8.2 Consumption

8.3 Prices

8.4 Consumer satisfaction and complaints
8.5 Quality

8.6 Externalities: health

9. Recreation and culture
9.1 Access and choice

9.2 Consumption

9.3 Prices

9.4 Consumer satisfaction

9.5 Quality

10. Education

10.1 Access and choice

10.2 Consumption

10.3 Prices

10.4 Consumer satisfaction
10.5 Quality

11. Restaurants and hotels
11.1 Access and choice

11.2 Consumption

11.3 Prices

11.4 Quality

12. Miscellaneous goods and services

12A. Personal products, social care and other services
12A.1 Consumption

12A.2 Prices

12B Insurance and financial services

12B.1 Access, choice and switching

12B.2 Consumption

12B.3 Prices

Annex

Data sources
Classifications
Abbreviations

Consumers in Europe

281
282
288
293
299
301
302

303
304
307
311
313
315

317
319
322
332
333
334

337
338
339
342
344

345
346
346
350
352
353
355
357

363
364
370
372

Directorate-General for
Health & Consumers



