# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

# Introduction

A reader's guide	6
Structure of publication	6
Data coverage	6
Basic concepts: main data sources	8
Consumer policy	11
Consumer policy strategy 2007-2013	11
Consumer protection	12
Part A: Overview	
I. CONSUMER PROFILE	16
Consumers and consumption in the economy	16
People and households	18
Time-use	25
Income levels and income distribution	28
Consumption or savings?	33
Credit, ability to pay and indebtedness Consumer confidence	34
	38
II. RETAILING AND ADVERTISING	40
In-store retailing	41
Out-of-store sales E-commerce	46 50
Cross-border sales to consumers	55
Advertising	58
III. ACCESS, CHOICE AND SWITCHING	60
Access and choice	60
Switching	63
IV. CONSUMPTION	<b>65</b>
Ownership	65
Frequency of purchase	67
Structure of consumption expenditure	68
Expenditure patterns of different population groups	75
V. PRICES AND INDIRECT TAXES	87
Price inflation	87
Price levels	93
Indirect taxes	98
VI. CONSUMER SATISFACTION AND COMPLAINTS	100
Satisfaction	100
Complaints	104
VII. QUALITY AND SAFETY	109
Quality	109
Safety	113
VIII. EXTERNALITIES	119
Environment	119
Waste	121
IX. CONSUMER REPRESENTATION AND PROTECTION	123
Representation	123
Protection	125

### Table of contents

# Part B: Consumer markets

1. Food and non-alcoholic beverages	131
1.1 Access, choice	132
1.2 Consumption	138
1.3 Prices	147
1.4 Consumer satisfaction	152
1.5 Quality and safety	153
1.6 Externalities	160
2. Alcoholic beverages and tobacco	163
2.1 Access and choice	164
2.2 Consumption	164
2.3 Prices	170
2.4 Safety	172
2.5 Externalities	174
3. Clothing and footwear	177
3.1 Access and choice	178
3.2 Consumption	181
3.3 Prices	184
3.4 Consumer satisfaction and complaints	186
3.5 Quality	187
4. Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels	189
4.1 Access, choice and switching	191
4.2 Consumption	195
4.3 Prices	205
4.4 Consumer satisfaction and complaints	211
4.5 Quality	219
4.6 Externalities: environment	220
5. Furnishings, household equipment and maintenance	223
5.1 Access and choice	224
5.2 Consumption	227
5.3 Prices	232
5.4 Consumer satisfaction and complaints	235
5.5 Quality	237
6. Health	239
6.1 Access and choice	241
6.2 Consumption	245
6.3 Prices	250
6.4 Consumer satisfaction	252
7. Transport	255
7.1 Access and choice	256
7.2 Consumption	262
7.3 Prices	267
7.4 Consumer satisfaction and complaints	271
7.5 Quality and safety	275
7.6 Externalities	280

### Table of contents

8. Communications	281
8.1 Access, choice and switching	282
8.2 Consumption	288
8.3 Prices	293
8.4 Consumer satisfaction and complaints	299
8.5 Quality	301
8.6 Externalities: health	302
9. Recreation and culture	303
9.1 Access and choice	304
9.2 Consumption	307
9.3 Prices	311
9.4 Consumer satisfaction	313
9.5 Quality	315
10. Education	317
10.1 Access and choice	319
10.2 Consumption	322
10.3 Prices	332
10.4 Consumer satisfaction	333
10.5 Quality	334
11. Restaurants and hotels	337
11.1 Access and choice	338
11.2 Consumption	339
11.3 Prices	342
11.4 Quality	344
12. Miscellaneous goods and services	345
12A. Personal products, social care and other services	346
12A.1 Consumption	346
12A.2 Prices	350
12B Insurance and financial services	352
12B.1 Access, choice and switching	353
12B.2 Consumption	355
12B.3 Prices	357
Part C: Methodology	
Annex	363
Data sources	364
Classifications	370
Abbreviations	372

